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No Longer Available for Shipping - Correction 
 
 
 

Please be advised that corrections have been made to the product discontinuation 
notices that were sent on October 29 and November 3, 2021. 
 
The corrections are in columns “Last Lots Shipped”, “Last Lots Exp Date”, and “Last 
Date Shipped” for products listed below.  
 
Please update your systems accordingly.  
 
 

NDC Number Product Description 
Package 

Size 
Last Lots 
Shipped 

Last Lots 
Exp Date 

Last Date 
Shipped 

00409-4921-34 
Epinephrine Injection, USP  

1 mg/10 mL (0.1 mg/mL) LifeShield™ 
ABBOJECT™ Glass Syringe (20 G x 1 1/2") 

5 x 10 
15349DK  
20255DK 

12/1/2021 
5/1/2022 

3/22/2021 

00409-2287-31 
Ketorolac Tromethamine Injection, USP  

30 mg/mL CARPUJECT™ Luer Lock  
Glass Syringe (no needle) 

100 x 10 79640LL 1/1/2019 7/02/2018 

00409-6625-02 

Sodium Bicarbonate Injection, USP  
50 mEq/50 mL (1 mEq/mL)  

Single Dose Glass Fliptop Vial                    
(8.4% concentration) 

4 x 25 
14071EV 
15187EV 
14411EV 

2/1/2022 
3/1/2022 
2/1/2022 

03/01/2021 

00409-4229-01 
Zoledronic Acid Injection,  

4 mg/100 mL (0.04 mg/mL) Flexible Container 
20 x 1 BL57AD 7/30/2021 11/10/2020 

 
 
Should you have any questions, contact Customer Service at 1.844.646.4398. 
 
Sincerely,  
 
Pfizer Hospital 

 


