**Pfizer Inc.** 275 North Field Drive Lake Forest, IL 60045



November 15, 2021

## No Longer Available for Shipping - Correction

Please be advised that corrections have been made to the product discontinuation notices that were sent on October 29 and November 3, 2021.

The corrections are in columns "Last Lots Shipped", "Last Lots Exp Date", and "Last Date Shipped" for products listed below.

Please update your systems accordingly.

NDC Number	Product Description	Package Size	Last Lots Shipped	Last Lots Exp Date	Last Date Shipped
00409-4921-34	Epinephrine Injection, USP 1 mg/10 mL (0.1 mg/mL) LifeShield™ ABBOJECT™ Glass Syringe (20 G x 1 1/2")	5 x 10	15349DK 20255DK	12/1/2021 5/1/2022	3/22/2021
00409-2287-31	Ketorolac Tromethamine Injection, USP 30 mg/mL CARPUJECT™ Luer Lock Glass Syringe (no needle)	100 x 10	79640LL	1/1/2019	7/02/2018
00409-6625-02	Sodium Bicarbonate Injection, USP 50 mEq/50 mL (1 mEq/mL) Single Dose Glass Fliptop Vial (8.4% concentration)	4 x 25	14071EV 15187EV 14411EV	2/1/2022 3/1/2022 2/1/2022	03/01/2021
00409-4229-01	Zoledronic Acid Injection, 4 mg/100 mL (0.04 mg/mL) Flexible Container	20 x 1	BL57AD	7/30/2021	11/10/2020

Should you have any questions, contact Customer Service at 1.844.646.4398.

Sincerely,

Pfizer Hospital